

Insolvency 20 of 2023

Order No. 06, dated 05.07.2023

Creditor/Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

A.D. card returned after service upon O.P.-2. Hence, service is satisfactory.

Service upon O.P.-1 returned remarked 'Unclaimed'. Hence service is not satisfactory.

Creditor/Petitioner is directed to issue fresh summon upon O.P.-1.

To 26.09.2023 for appearance of O.P.-2 and taking fresh steps by the creditor/Petitioner upon O.P.-1.

D/Corrected by me

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore.
(WB00757)