

Insolvency 20 of 2023

Order No. 08 dated 30.01.2024

Cr. Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the O.P.-2.

O.P.-2 files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated there in.

Heard.

Perused the petition. Considering the contents of the said petition the prayer for time is allowed.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To 26.04.2024 for filing W.O.

A.D.J.
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00757)