

Insolvency 20 of 2023

**Present: Dr. Moumita Bhattacharya, A.D.J., In-charge,
3rd Court, Alipore**

Order No. 09 dated 26.04.2024

Cr. Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for filing W.O. by the O.P.-2.

O.P.-2 files a petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated there in.

Heard. Considered.

On perusal of the materials on the record, it is seen that the on earlier date the O.P2-2 has also prayed for adjournment.

Under the above mentioned facts and circumstances the petition filed by the O.P.-2 stands allowed with a direction upon the O.P.-2 to come ready on the next date positively as no further adjournments shall be allowed.

For ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

To 22.08.2024 for W.O.

A.D.J. (I/C)
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00810)